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SIGNATURE PAGE 

P-33-2025 

To the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners: 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT 
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS. 

I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS. 

Company Name: H2M Associates, Inc. 

(PRINT) 

Charles A. Martello, P.E., LSRP 

Signature: 

(PRINT) 

(/4 /4~ 

Address: 4810 Belmar Blvd., Suite 201 

Wall Township, NJ 07753 

Telephone No.: (732) 414-2661 
------------------------

Fax No.: (732) 414-2662 

E-Mail Address: jmorris@h2m.com 

***(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)*** 

Contact Person: John c. Morris, Ill, P.E. 

FEIN:  

(Federal Employee ID) 

BRC:  
(Business Registration Certificate) 

(Revised 2/2017) 
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PROJECT COST & WORK HOUR PROPOSAL FORM 

PVll PVI 
PIV Pill 

ETS 
ET4 ET3 TOTAL 

LABOR COST BY 
TASK DESCRIPTION Discipline Project 

PV PII Sr. CADD Tech Sec TASK 
Director Manager 

Sr. Engineer Engineer Staff Engineer Sr. Designer 
Tech. 

Sr. CAD Tech. CAD Specialist HOURS 
(See Note3) 

Project Tasks 

1 Pre-Design, Programming and Site Analysis 10 20 20 40 80 80 40 30 60 30 410 $ 49,880.00 
2 Schematic Design and Documentation 16 24 24 48 72 120 56 48 48 24 480 $ 59,531.20 
3 Design Development 24 40 40 64 80 120 80 56 56 24 584 $ 74,936.00 
4 Construction Documents 40 80 80 120 160 240 160 112 112 48 1152 $ 146,624.00 
5 Construction Bidding Administration 2 4 4 8 16 16 8 6 12 6 82 $ 9,976.00 
6 Construction Contract Administration 24 40 64 80 160 160 160 80 80 40 888 $ 114,240.00 
7 Post Construction Administration 4 8 8 16 16 16 16 8 16 8 116 $ 15,192.00 

$ -

• 
(a) Man-hours 120 216 240 376 584 752 520 340 384 180 3712 

(b) Direct Salary Rate (See Note 1) $90.00 $70.00 $60.00 $50.00 $45.00 $40.00 $37.00 $30.00 $28.00 $28.00 
(c) Multiplier (See Note 2) 2.90 

TOTAL LABOR COST: (a)x(b)x(c) $31,320.00 $43,848.00 $41,760.00 $54,520.00 $76,212.00 $87,232.00 $55,796.00 $29,580.00 $31,180.80 $14,616.00 

DIRECT EXPENSES 
SUB-CONSULTANTS (Specify Tasks) 

MFS (Pre-Design, Programming, Site Analysis) $93,522.80 
TCT (Pre-Design,Programming, Site Analysis) $15,386.28 
TCT ( Schematic Design and Documentation) $13,871.76 
TCT (Design Development) $15,116.92 
TCT (Construction Documents) $28,854.00 

SUBTOTAL - Sub-Consultants $166,751.76 
ALLOWANCES 

Test Pits $50,000.00 
3rd Party Testing Services $90,000.00 
Periodic Site Work Inspections $60,000.00 

SUBTOTAL Allowances $200,000.00 NOTE: 1. Direct Salary Rate should not include employee benefits. 
2. Multiplier includes overhead, profit and employee benefits. 

MISC. EXPENSES 
(Only one multiplier shall be used for all employees). 

3. Labor Cost By Task=(Man-hour)x(Direct Salary Rate)x(Multiplier) 
Reproduction $1,500.00 4. Direct expenses will be billed at invoice costs (no profit or overhead) 

Postage/Delivery $1,000.00 5. Overhead shall include commutation, lodging, meals, and indirect expenses. 

Transportation $2,000.00 
Out of Pocket Expenses $500.00 
SUBTOTAL-Misc. Expenses $5,000.00 TOTAL LABOR COST $470,379.20 

TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES $371,751.76 TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES (INCL. ALLOWANCES) $371,751.76 

TOTAL PROJECT COST $842,130.96 




